
Board of General Ministries  

Executive Committee – March 2022 

 

Rev. Dr. James Wolfe, President  

817 Cimmeron Drive 

Pontiac, IL 61764 

815-842-1866 (h) 

815-842-4321 (w) 

815-674-1356 (cell) 

Jim.Wolfe@abc-usa.org 

 

Paul S. Higgins, Budget Review Officer 

920 W. Deep Gorge Rd. 

Camp Verde  AZ 86322 

928-554-8430 (w) 

928-554-4522 (h) 

Paul.S.Higgins@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Dr. Cedric Jones 

627 Arbor Road 

Cheltenham, PA 19027 

215-724-0619 (w) 

267-815-1524 (cell) 

mountzionpastor@gmail.com 

 

Raimundo C. Barreto 

42 Ross Stevenson Circle 

Princeton, NJ 08540 

703-593-6022 (cell) 

609-497-7763 (w) 

raimundo.barreto@ptsem.edu 

 

Rev. Michelle L. Nickens, Vice President 

1657 Sierra Woods Ct 

Reston VA 20194 

202-257-1049  

michnickens@gmail.com 

 

Judith Christiansen 

5940 Kelsey Road 

Alpine, NY 14805 

607-873-1081 (h) 

607-857-8925 (cell) 

jchristi60@gmail.com 

 

Karen M. Podsiadly, Past President  

50 Pomeroy Street 

Rochester, NY 14621 

585-351-9663 (cell) 

Karen.Podsiadly@abc-usa.org 

 

Rev. Dr. C. Jeff Woods, Interim General Secretary 

ABCUSA 

P.O. Box 851 

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851 

800-222-3872, x2274 (w) 

Jeff.Woods@abc-usa.org 

 

 

Non-Voting 

Rev. Dr. Bill Frederickson, Parliamentarian 

6 Cohasset Court 

Barnegat, NJ 08005 

609-549-5514 (h) 

732-995-8570 (cell) 

royalcoll@aol.com 

 

Kathy Jachowski, Staff 

ABCUSA 

P.O. Box 851 

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851 

800-222-3872, x2273 (w) 

610-938-1286 (cell) 

610-768-2275 (fax) 

kathy.jachowski@abc-usa.org 

Chaplain (TBD) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alan Musoke, Staff 

ABCUSA 

P.O. Box 851 

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851 

800-222-3872, x2291 (w) 

610-768-2275 (fax) 

Alan.Musoke@abc-usa.org 
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